504577379 10/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4624090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITLAB INC.	10/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITLAB INC.	
Street Address:	230 NOTRE-DAME OUEST	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H2Y 1T3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14430767
Patent Number:	7873634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)397-4382

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (514)397-5119 **Email:** afovero@ggd.com

Correspondent Name: GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC

Address Line 1: 2000 MCGILL COLLEGE, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC H3A 3H3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	773/14607.4/16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA FOVERO
SIGNATURE:	/ANNA FOVERO/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ADDRESS CHANGE Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504577379 REEL: 044114 FRAME: 0397

Assignment Recordation Branch United States Patent & Trademark Office Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Assignee Change of Address

As of February 17, 2017, Hitlab Inc. has moved location.

Previous Address:

HITLAB INC.

600 BOUL DE MAISONNEUVE OUEST

BUREAU 2750

MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H3A 3J2

Current Address:

HITLAB INC.

230 NOTRE-DAME OUEST

MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H2Y 1T3

Signature

Date

2017-10-02

Name

Telephone +1 514 299 0881

Title

CHAIRMAN & CEO

PATENT

REEL: 044114 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 10/03/2017